Project
Date                         Type
Rev V1 Date: 05/13/2022
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Printed in the U.S.A.
T 866.811.5550
F 314.972.6202
email: commercial-sales@superbrightleds.com

24W [240 W]
30W [300 W]
Part Number Breakdown
Example: PLLD4-50K240W-ALT3BR1-SF
Available Models2
 □ PLLD4-50K100W-ALT3BR1
 □ PLLD4-50K150W-ALT3BR1
 □ PLLD4-50K240W-ALT3BR1
 □ PLLD4-50K300W-ALT3BR1
 □ PLLD4-50K150W-BLT3BR1
 □ PLLD4-50K240W-BLT3BR1
 □ PLLD4-50K300W-BLT3BR1
Mounting Style (packed separately)
 □ -SF (Standard Knuckle Slip-fitter)
 □ -APM (Adjustable Pole/Post)
 □ -WM (Wall/Trunnion)
 □ -FB1 (100–150 W U-Bracket/Flood)
 □ -FB2 (240–300 W U-Bracket/Flood)
PLLD4-50K300W-ALT3BR1-SF
LED Parking Lot / Area Light Specifications
PLLD4 Series
LED Parking Lot / Area Light Specifications
PLLD4 Series
T 866.811.5550
F 314.972.6202
email: commercial-sales@superbrightleds.com
Model PLLD4- 50K100W-ALT3BR1 50K150W-ALT3BR1 50K240W-ALT3BR1 50K300W-ALT3BR1
Intensity 13,500 lm 20,250 lm 32,400 lm 40,500 lm
Operating Voltage 120–277 VAC
Power
Consumption
100 W 150 W 240 W 300 W
Current Draw
833 mA @ 120 VAC
361 mA @ 277 VAC
1.25 A @ 120 VAC
542 mA @ 277 VAC
2 A @ 120 VAC
866 mA @ 277 VAC
2.5 A @ 120 VAC
1.08 A @ 277 VAC
Efficacy 135 lm/W
Color Temperature 5000K
Beam Pattern 150° x 100° (distribution Type III-M)
BUG Rating B3-U0-G3 B3-U0-G3 B4-U0-G4 B4-U0-G4
Surge Protection 6 kV (L/N-G), 4 kV (L-N) 6 kV (L/N-G), 4 kV (L-N) 6 kV (L/N-G), 6 kV (L-N) 6 kV (L/N-G), 4 kV (L-N)
CRI 80+
Power Factor ≥0.9
Dimming 1–10 V
Environmental Rating IP65
Ambient Operating
Temperature
-22°–131° F (-30°–55° C)
Rated Life (L70) 50,000 hours
Model PLLD4- 50K150W-BLT3BR1 50K240W-BLT3BR1 50K300W-BLT3BR1
Intensity 20,250 lm 32,400 lm 40,500 lm
Operating Voltage 277–488 VAC
Power
Consumption
150 W 240 W 300 W
Current Draw
721 mA @ 208 VAC
313 mA @ 480 VAC
1.15 A @ 208 VAC
500 mA @ 480 VAC
1.44 A @ 208 VAC
625 mA @ 480 VAC
Efficacy 135 lm/W
Color Temperature 5000K
Beam Pattern 150° x 100° (distribution Type III-M)
BUG Rating B3-U0-G3 B3-U0-G3 B4-U0-G4
Surge Protection 6 kV (L/N-G), 6 kV (L-N) 6 kV (L/N-G), 6 kV (L-N) 6 kV (L/N-G), 6 kV (L-N)